BOX ASSIGNMENTS

OPE MRD 3-29-99
Reconstitution borders

	MAIN DATE NOTE OF PARTY ADDITION OF MAIN	2 9 1999						
	ONLY PATENTS & PAT. APPLNS.	^{23 1999} 04-01-1999						
	To the Honorable Commissioner	f Datants and						
	To the Honorable Commissioner	A TRADITION AND						
	SIR: Please record the attached original docum	ent or copy the						
	1. Name of conveying party(ies) (assignor(s)):	100999146						
	Jiro IIZUKA	and Shinichi OHTAKE						
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) att	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] yes [X] no						
	2. Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest (assignee(s)):							
	Sanden Corporation	merest (assignee(s)).						
	Address: 20 Kotobuki-Cho							
	Isesaki-Shi, Gunma							
	Country: 372-8502 JAPAN							
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] yes [X] no						
	3. Nature of Conveyance:							
		. D. 4 1000						
		tion Date: January 14, 1999						
	[] Merger [] Change of Name [] Verified Translation [] Security Agreement [] Other							
	4. Execution date(s) on the Declaration if filed h							
	4.5 Application number(s) or patent number(s). Others on additional sheet(s) attached? [] yes [X] No						
	A. Patent Application No(s). First Inventor	B. Patent No(s). First Inventor						
	(series code/serial number) if not in Item 1	if not in Item 1						
	(3¢ries code/serial namoer) in not in rem i	II HOLIN TEM 1						
	09/236,551							
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspon							
	dence concerning document should be mailed:	Applns. <u>1</u> + Pats: = Total <u>1</u>						
	SCOTT F. PARTRIDGE Baker & Botts, L.L.P.	7. Amount of fee enclosed:						
	The Warner; Suite 1300	Above Total x \$40 = \$40.00						
	1299 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W.	8. If above fee missing or inadequate charge						
	Washington, D.C. 20004-2400	insufficiency to Deposit Account number						
	(see telephone number below)	02-0375 (duplicate sheet not required.)						
	A Mary Martin Martin and the control of the control							
	5.5. Atty Dkt:							
	018842.1029							
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
	DO NOT USE THIS STACE							
	9. Statement and signature							
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the	e foregoing information is true and correct and any						
	attached copy is a true copy of the original	document.						
03/31/1999 DN	BUYEN 00000263 09236551							
01 FC:581	(a 60 nn / 1 =	10. Total number of pages						
A1 LF1301		including this cover sheet. 3						
	- / · · · ·	(Do <u>NOT</u> file dup. cover sheet.)						
	Signature							
	Attorney: Steven P. Klocinski							
	Reg. No. 39,251	Date: March 29, 1999						
	Atty/Sec: SFP/SPK/ba	Tel: (202) 639-7700 Fax: (202) 639-7890						

PATENT REEL: 9849 FRAME: 0502

4四讀班

PATENT ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 018842.1029

ASSIGNMENT

	IN CONS	IDERA'	TION c	of the sum of	of One Dollar (\$1.00) c	r the	equival	lent
thereof, and	other	good	and	valuable	consideration	paid	to	each	of
JIRO IIZUK	Д		and	SHINICHI	OHTAKE	_, subje	cts of	Japan,	, by
Sanden Corpo	oration, a	corpora	ition or	ganized un	der the laws	of Japan	, loca	ited at	20
Kotobuki-Cho	, Isesaki-	Shi, Gun	ma 372	2, Japan, red	ceipt of which i	s hereby	ackn	owledg	ged,
we, the said	JIRO II	ZUKA		and	SHINICHI OHT.	AKE	, h	ereby s	sell,
transfer, and a	ssign to S	anden C	orporat	tion, and the	eir successors a	nd assig	ns, all	our rig	ght,
title, and inte	rest in an	d for the	e Unițe	d States of	America, in a	nd to the	e inve	ntion c	of a
ROTATION INH	IBITING M	MECHANIS	M FOR 1	MOVABLE SC	ROLL OF SCROL	L TYPE	FLUID	MACHI	NE
invented by us	and descr	ribed in t	he appl	ication for U	Jnited States Le	tters Pat	ent ex	ecuted	on
January 14,	1999		filed o	on Janua	ary 26, 1999	,	and	accore	ded
Application So	erial No	09/236	, 551	, and	d all United Sta	tes Lette	ers Pat	ent wh	ich
may be grantee	d for said	applicati	on, and	all division	al, continuation	ı, substit	tute, re	enewal	, or
reissue applica	ations and	all exte	nsions	thereof, the	said right, title	e, and in	terest	being	the
entire ownersh	ip of said	Letters P	Patent w	hen granted	l to be held and	enjoyed	by sa	id Sano	den
Corporation, t	heir succe	ssors, as	ssigns o	r other lega	al representative	es, to the	e full e	end of	the
term for which	ı said Lett	ers Pater	nt may	be granted,	as fully and en	tirely as	the sa	me wo	uld
have been held	l and enjo	yed by u	s if this	s assignmen	t and sale had r	ot been	made.		

AND we hereby authorize and request our attorneys, Baker & Botts, L.L.P., of The Warner, Suite 1300, 1299 Pennsylvania Avenue N.W., Washington, D.C. 20004-2400, to insert above, the filing date and application number of said application when known.

-1-

PATENT REEL: 9849 FRAME: 0503 AND we hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents and instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of said abovenamed application or in the preparation or prosecution of any divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, or reissue application or in any amendments, extensions, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto to said assignee.

AND we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent when granted to said Sanden Corporation.

Signed on the dates indicated below:

Date:	January	14,	1999
-------	---------	-----	------

(First Inventor's Name) JIRO IIZUKA

WITNESSES:

Date: January 14, 1999

(Second Inventor's Name) SHINICHI OHTAKE

WITNESSES:

Mahute Kurolan

RECORDED: 03/29/1999

-2-